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Appendix 3. Distribution of Stroke Type by Hypertensive Disorders of Pregnancy Status and Pregnancy Period: Pregnancy 

Hospitalizations, Nationwide Inpatient Sample, 1994 to 2011 

 

Overall 

(N = 31,616) 

n (%) 

Hospitalizations With HDP-

Associated Stroke 

(n = 9,877) 

n (%) 

Hospitalizations With Non-HDP-

Associated Stroke 

(n = 21,740) 

n (%) 

By Stroke 

Subtype 
Antenatal Delivery Postpartum Antenatal Delivery  Postpartum Antenatal Delivery Postpartum 

Hemorrhagic 

Stroke 

2,428 

(24.0) 

2,093 

(19.4) 
4,255 (39.4) 307 (21.2) 

1,188 

(28.0) 
1,911 (45.6) 

2,121 

(24.5) 

905 

(13.9) 
2,344 (35.5) 

Ischemic Stroke* 
5,554 

(55.0) 

3,062 

(28.5) 
3,309 (30.6) 839 (57.8) 

1,394 

(32.8) 
1,178 (28.1) 

4,715 

(54.5) 

1,668 

(25.6) 
2,131 (32.2) 

Unspecified 
2,106 

(21.0) 

5,594 

(52.0) 
3,217 (30.0) 300 (21.0) 

1,667 

(39.2) 
1,093 (26.3) 

1,806 

(21.0) 

3,927 

(60.5) 
2,123 (32.3) 

Combined Stroke 10,086 10,748 10,781 1,446 4,249 4,182 (42.3) 8,642 6,500 6,598 (30.4) 
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Subtypes (31.9) (34.0) (34.1) (14.7) (43.0) (39.7) (29.9) 

* Ischemic stroke group includes ischemic stroke and transient ischemic attack 
The total percentage may be not summing to 100% due to rounding. 

 


