Appendix 3. Distribution of Stroke Type by Hypertensive Disorders of Pregnancy Status and Pregnancy Period: Pregnancy Hospitalizations, Nationwide Inpatient Sample, 1994 to 2011

	Overall (N = 31,616) n (%)			Hospitalizations With HDP- Associated Stroke (n = 9,877) n (%)			Hospitalizations With Non-HDP- Associated Stroke $(n=21,740)$ $n~(\%)$		
By Stroke Subtype	Antenatal	Delivery	Postpartum	Antenatal	Delivery	Postpartum	Antenatal	Delivery	Postpartum
Hemorrhagic Stroke	2,428 (24.0)	2,093 (19.4)	4,255 (39.4)	307 (21.2)	1,188 (28.0)	1,911 (45.6)	2,121 (24.5)	905 (13.9)	2,344 (35.5)
Ischemic Stroke*	5,554 (55.0)	3,062 (28.5)	3,309 (30.6)	839 (57.8)	1,394 (32.8)	1,178 (28.1)	4,715 (54.5)	1,668 (25.6)	2,131 (32.2)
Unspecified	2,106 (21.0)	5,594 (52.0)	3,217 (30.0)	300 (21.0)	1,667 (39.2)	1,093 (26.3)	1,806 (21.0)	3,927 (60.5)	2,123 (32.3)
Combined Stroke	10,086	10,748	10,781	1,446	4,249	4,182 (42.3)	8,642	6,500	6,598 (30.4)

Leffert LR, Clancy CR, Bateman BT, Bryant AS, Kuklina EV. Hypertensive disorders and pregnancy-related stroke: frequency, trends, risk factors, and outcomes. Obstet Gynecol 2014;125.

The authors provided this information as a supplement to their article.

[©] Copyright 2014 American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists.

Subtypes	(31.9)	(34.0)	(34.1)	(14.7)	(43.0)	(39.7)	(29.9)	

^{*} Ischemic stroke group includes ischemic stroke and transient ischemic attack

The total percentage may be not summing to 100% due to rounding.

Leffert LR, Clancy CR, Bateman BT, Bryant AS, Kuklina EV. Hypertensive disorders and pregnancy-related stroke: frequency, trends, risk factors, and outcomes. Obstet Gynecol 2014;125.

The authors provided this information as a supplement to their article.

© Copyright 2014 American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists.